10-24-2001

R

Form **PTO-1595** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1885362 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<b>▼ ▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Henkel Corporation</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Cognis Corporation
10-11-0	/ Internal Address: Patent Law Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🎑 Yes 🛱	No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Suite 200
Guiei	City: Gulph Mills State: PA Zip:19406
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 1999</u>	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li><li>See attached continuation sheet.</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s) See attached continutation sheet.
Additional numb	bers attached? 💹 Yes 🛄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Marilyn A. Amento  Internal Address: Patent Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$5,680  Enclosed 01-0632  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cognis Corporation  2500 Renaissance Blvd.; Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:  50-1177  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Gulph_MillsState:_PAZip:19406	
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document.  John E. Drach  Name of Person Signing	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy  Oct. 9, 2001  Signature  Date

Form PTO-1595C (Rev. 03/01)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)	(	) Mark if additional numb	ers attached
			ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Number(s):	Patent App. Number(s):	Patent App. Number(s):	Patent App. Number(s):	1 1 37
3156280	08/072327	09/096048	09/539603	
3156705	08/255493	09/098679	09/542728	, ,
6177055	08/319337	09/106592	09/552254	
3187903	08/410253	09/137000	09/572525	
3197214	08/423188	09/137003	09/577711	
3197731	08/479503	09/137585	09/588771	
6197879	08/529127	09/140737	09/599076	
3204369	08/537167	09/166045	09/606092	
3211308	08/638395	09/179701	09/608373	
6224684	08/643792	09/183695	09/620337	
S231784	08/656592	09/185024	09/620684	
5239189	08/658341	09/186867	09/624780	
5242620	08/660589	09/187366	09/635308	
6242625	08/713314	09/192671	09/637929	
5242525 5245538	08/724973	09/205530	09/645692	
	08/747003	09/255540	09/649653	
3248792		09/257532	09/662540	
5248844	08/747051		09/663963	
3261526	08/760055	09/258229	09/672218	
3274750	08/768016	09/263463	09/703279	
3281373	08/802324	09/270486	09/758686	
	08/805509	09/277397	09/738080	
	08/808581	09/288268	09/788967	
	08/811891	09/288593	09/801181	<u></u>
	08/825840	09/289014		
	08/843882	09/291866	09/850611	
	08/849975	09/292049	09/922208	
	08/849977	09/302620	09/933363	
	08/849978	09/314332		
	08/849979	09/328612		
	08/857341	09/328858		
	08/873665	09/329212		
	08/888173	09/334366		
	08/888468	09/346872		
	08/910938	09/349574		
	08/937738	09/350244		
	08/944938	09/359555		
	08/946087	09/363555		
	08/951921	09/376784		
	08/953273	09/378437		
	08/958878	09/401138		
	08/971856	09/421820		
	08/976276	09/448245		
		09/453769		
	09/045133	09/468193		
	09/045627	09/500336		
	09/054346	09/504751		
	09/083584	09/526902		
	09/093810	09/538450		
	1	031000400		1

PATENT REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0773

### Exhibit D

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HENKEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200, Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania 19406 (hereafter the "Assignor") owns the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule B and any inventions covered thereby, as well as any other letters patent which may issue for the inventions in any country, including all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, certificates of re-examination, extensions, substitutes or reissues and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule B (hereafter referred to as the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to a Contribution Agreement dated as of December 23, 1999, between the Assignor and Cognis Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5051 Estecreek Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45232-1446 (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFOR, in exchange for the consideration set forth in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby agrees to do such things and execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal and registered title to the Assignee in and to the Patents, all without further consideration, but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

DATED this 31st day of December, 1999.

HENKEL CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)

By:

Name:

Title

COGNIS CORPORATION (ASSIGNEE)

By:

Mame.

President

Title:

12/23/99

## Schedule B - Patent Rights

Part 3 – Pending & Granted Applications (As of 12/14/99)
Patent Rights Transferred Include Rights to All Inventions Described or Claimed in the Docket Numbers Listed and All Foreign Counterparts Thereof

_ lDogkos	MIC	- Numba - Numba
00081076	Glycosidic Surfactants	
02000020	Color Stabilization Of Glycosides	<del> </del>
E 00005	Improved Multigrade Synthetic Hydrocarbon Engine Oils	4992183
E 00640	Vinylcyclopropane Monomers and Oligomers	4321406
E 00735	<u> </u>	4973743
	Recovery of Boron Trifluoride	
E 00743B		5124434
E 07703A	Copolyesters Useful in Blood Separation Assemblies	
E 07905	Process for the Preparation of Vinylcyclopropane Derivatives	
E 08002	Improved Polyester Gasket Plasticizers Suitable for Use with Internally Plasticized Appliance Coatings	55763 <b>67</b>
E 08003		4277410
E 08004	Ultrahigh-Frequency Field	4335227
E 08005	Lubricant Compositions Having Improved Anti-Deposition Properties	5047159
E 08008		4317748
E 08009	Process For the Preparation Of Vinylcyclopropane Derivatives	4328168
E 08010	Process For the Preparation Of Vinylcyclopropane Derivatives	4328169
E 08101	Amidoamine Oxides Of Polymeric Fatty Acids	4370273
E 08102	Process For Reducing the Polyunsaturates Content In Mixtures Of Unsaturated Fatty Acids And/Or Fatty Acid Esters	4327030
E 08104	Carboxyphenylalkanoic Acids and Lower Alkyl Esters Thereof	4356315
E 08106	Process for Enhancing the Fragrance Qualities of Ethylene Cheel Manager Ethers	4404407
E 08109	Process For the Production Of Macrocyclic Esters and Lactones Utilizing Mixed Metal Catalysts	4393223
F 09440	Toroges For Raisin Production	4433002
E 08110 E 08113	2-Vinyl- and 2-Ethylcyclopropane Monocarboxylates	4418202
	Cubetituted Cyclopropyl Sulfones	4446077
E 08202	14.4 Disubstituted 2-Vinyl- and 2-Ethylcyclopropanes	4399076
E 08204	Improved Process for the Production of Ethylene Glycol	
E 08205	Monoard Ethers	1
E 08206	Disord Tripentaerythritol Esters Of Isosteanc Acid	4477383
E 08208	Brosses for the Trimerization of Unsaturated Fatty Acids	4508652
	Process for the Depolymerization of Polyesters Using	
E 08209	Dougonite as the Catalyst	
F 00243	Decomposition Of Polycarbonates To Form Terminally	
E 08213	I Insaturated Alcohols	1
E 08214	Compounds Useful as Aroma Compounds	4536349
	Process for the Production of Macrocyclic Esters and Lactone	s 4499288
E 08306	It Ising Double Metal Salt Catalysts	
E 08309	2,3-Dihydrofurans Useful as Fungicides	

**PATENT** 

E 08315	Low Temperature Hydraulic Fluids Based on Two Centistoke Synthetic Hydrocarbons	4519932
E 08317	Process for the Metathesis of Alkenyl Esters	
E 08401	Liquid Quaternary Ammonium Antistatic Compositions	4540521
E OD CLOT HE		EUS Palent
		XUMDD2
E 08402	Defoamer and Processing Aid for Wet Process Phosphoric Acid	
E 08403	Substituted- Cyclopropyl Sulfones	4469891
E 08405	Fiber Finishes	4624793
E 08406	Process for the Production of Fragrance Quality Ethylene Glycol Monoarylethers	4533759
E 08407	4-Alkylphenyl-2- Alkoxyethyl Ethers and Fragrance Compositions Containing the Same	
E 08408	Soap/Syndet Bars Filled with Fatty Acid Coated Reactive Filler	4574053
E 08411	Process for Separating Fatty Materials from Supported Nickel Catalysts	4584140
E 085 <b>06</b>	Compositions and Process for Alfalfa Drying	j .·
E 085 <b>08</b>	Mist Lubricant Compositions	4589990
E 08508A	Mist Lubricant Compositions	
E 085 <b>09</b>	Mist Lubrication Process	4601840
E 08601	Polyether Glycol Esters of Polycarboxylic Acids as Rheological Additives for Coal-Water Slurries	
E 08608	Copolyester Plasticizers For Polyvinyl Chloride	
E 08611	Liquid Copolyester Plasticizers Derived From 1, 4-Butanediol and a Dicarboxylic Acid Mixture	4689429
E 08612	Process for the Production of Macrocyclic Esters by the Depolymerization of Polyesters	4709058
E 08616	Efficient Cis to Trans Isomerization of 1,4 - Dihalobutene-2	4781807
E 08617	Synthesis Of High-Purity Dialkyl 2-Vinylcyclopropane-1, 1-	4713479
E 087 <b>03</b>	Liquid Copolyester Plasticizers Derived From 1,4-Butanediol and a Dicarboxylic Acid Mixture	4698383
E 08704	Compositions and Process for Alfalfa Drying	4762724
E 08706	Copolyester Plasticizers For Polyvinyl Chloride	4824990 482043 <b>8</b>
E 08803	Nevel Soon Bar Composition	
E 08901	Took wind Chloride Compositions Plasticized With Copolyesters	4070304
M 03440	WATER SLURRIES OF CARBONACEOUS MATERIALS	<del></del>
M 03483	SUSPENDING AGENT FOR REFRACTORY PAINTS	4263103
M 03875	Process for Thermally Stabilizing Sterols	4294961
M 03904	Renzothiazine 1, 1 Dioxides	4234301
M 03956	MONOTERTIARYMONOSECONDARYDIPRI MARYTETRAMINE AND MONOTERTIARYMONOSECONDARYDINIT RILODIAMINES	S
M 03989	Dispersible Starch Graft Copolymer Blend	
M 04106	Self-Emulsifying Cosmetic Base	4391732
M 04153	Phytosterol Blends	4319049
M 04159	Bis Hydroxymethyl - Tricyclo (5, 2, 1, 0, 2, 6) Decane	4252731
M 04166	Propagation Of Steroidal Carbamates	
M 04167	Processing Of Steroids Containing Amino Functionality	4252732
M 04168	Steroid Production	4255345

M 04169	Polymeric Polyols	4307224
M 04176	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT PRODUCTS	
M 04183		4252730
M 04193		4294965
	Denzene Sunonamido Fyninidine Denvanves	
Tandarian:	SMD.	ডিউ ≅ালে শ্বিচান্ত্ৰ
M 04197	ALKYLENE OXIDE ADDUCTS OF AMINO ALCOHOLS	
M 04203	Cycloaliphatic Alcohols	
M 04207A	Method Of Suspension Polymerization Of Vinyl Chloride	4645812
M 04211	Thickened Ketone Compositions	4412027
M 04219	Polyvinyl Chloride Processing	4336176
M 04220	Polyvinyl Chloride Compositions And Processing	4332702
M 04232	Aldehydic Compositions	4412026
M 04247	HYDROXYMETHYL POLYOLS	
M 04250	Polyguerbet Alcohol Esters	4425458
M 04266	Polyvinylchloride Processing	4474913
M 04267	Surfactant Product	4476043
M 04272	Solvent Extraction	
M 04272B	Solvent Extraction	4507268
M 04272C	Solvent Extraction	4544532
M 04276	Anionic Nonionic Surfactant Mixture	4477372
M 04288	Process for Preparing Hydroxyarylaldehydes and Catalyst Therefor	4638096
M 04291	Surfactant	4476045
M 04297	Polycarbonate Processing	4487874
M 04299	Surfactant	4476044
M 04320	Polyglycidyl Ethers Of Tricyclodecane and Cured Epoxy Resins Therefrom	
M 04322	Glycidyl Ether of Gerninal-Bis(Hydroxymethyl) Hydrocarbons	4481348
M 04327A	Production of d-alpha-Tocopherol from Natural Plant Sources	4977282
M 04338A	HIGH SOLIDS COATING BASED ON FATTY POLYOLS	
VI 04347	Purification of Tocopherols	
M 04360	Non-Dimer Polyamides Having Improved Water Solubility Useful as Flexographic/Gravure Ink Binders	
M 04361	Solvent Extraction Process For Recovery Of Zinc	4563256
M 04367	Polymeric Fatty Acid Polyamide Resins for Use in Flexographic Ink Vehicles Having Reduced Solvent	4508868
	Emmissions The Purification of Tocopherols	4617406
M 04396	Use of Etherified Polygalactomannan Gums as Carbonaceous	4692169
M 04416A	Surry Stabilizers	4599457
M 04435	Process Of Preparing Hydroxyarylaidehydes	
M 04439	Extraction of copper values from aqueous solution	4665204
M 04460	Diester Derivatives of Tocopherol	4711894
M 04489	Stabilized Tocopherol in Dry, Particulate Free-Flowing Form	4722963
M 04517	Assemblic Dicarboxylic Acid Polyamides	4820765
M 04517A	Polyamide from Diamine and Excess Aromatic Dicarboxylic	4020700
	Acid (as amended)	4814007
M 04540	Recovery of Precious Metals	4992200
M 04540B	Recovery Of Precious Metals	4895597
M 04540C	Recovery Of Precious Metals	4050051

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0778

M 04572		4957714
M 04578	Addition of Polyisobutylene to Low Sling Additives to Reduce	
	Coning Oil Misting and Droplet Formation	
M 04582	Process for Applying a Low Soiling Fiber Finish	5491004
Ooke?"		. Uselon
M 04582A	Process for Applying a Low Soiling Fiber Finish	Numio
M 04588	Epoxy Resins Compatible with Polyamine Curing Agents	3307400
M 04594	Nickel Extraction Process	
M 04594B	Nickel Extraction Process	5470552
M 04594B		
	Polythiols and Use as Epoxy Resin Curing Agents	4879414
M 04600	Improved Esterification Process	5302748
M 04601A	Candida Tropicalis Transformation System	5204252
M 04626	Alkaline Proteolytic Enzyme and Method of Production	
M 04658	A Process For Recovering a Metal From An Aqueous Solution Comprising a Mixture Of Metal Chloride	5196095
M 04667	Site-Specific Modification of the Candida Tropicalis Genome	5254466
M 04703	Continuous Process for Preparation of Aqueous Dispersions of Metal Soaps	
M 04727	Process of Extracting Anions with Quaternary Amines	5158603
M 04736	Surfactant Blends for Detergent Compositions	
M 04736A	Surfactant Blends for Detergent Compositions	5403516
M 04747	An Improved Process for the Preparation of Alkylpolyglycoside.	
M 04776	Lubricant Additives for Paper Coating Compositions	
M 04777	Wet Strength Resin Composition And Method of Making Same	
M 04782	Sulfosuccinate Detergent Composition	
M 04786B	Method for Increasing the Omega-Hydroxylase Activity in Candida Tropicalis	5620878
M 04786C	Method for Increasing the Omega-Hydroxylase Activity in Candida Tropicalis	5648247
M 04791B	Process For the Preparation Of Alpha-Alkyl Lactones	
M 04794A	Anionic and Amphoteric Surfactant Compositions with Reduced Viscosity	5242615
M 04794B	Viscosity Adjusted Surfactant Concentrate Compositions	
M 04794D	Viscosity Adjusted Surfactant Concentrate Compositions	<u> </u>
M 04802A	Improved Fat Splitting Process	
M 04802B	Improved Fat Splitting Process	5677160
M 04803A	Process for Setting Hair	
M 04812	Dehamides of Dimer Acids and Use in Thermographic Inks	5138027
M 04822	Process for Controlled Depolymerization of Feed Material to	
W UTUEL	In advise a Draduct with Lower Molecular Welding	5646306
M 04822B	Process for Controlled Depolymerization of Feed Material to Produce a Product with Lower Molecular Weight	5646306
M 04823	Lubrication for Refrigerant Heat Transfer Fluids	5021179
	- I - I - I - I - Potriograph Heat Transfer Fluids	1.0553
M 04823R	- Lands Emulsions for Fiber and Textile Applications	4995884
M 04844	Sucrose Polyester Useful As Fat Substitute and Preparation	5504202
M 04845	D	
	Process for Preparing Solid Cast Detergent Products	5786320
M 04853	- In the Branching Solid Cast Detergent Products	58889 <b>58</b>
M 04853A	Process for Preparing Solid Cast Detergent Products	

M 04869	Bis-(Alkylsalicylidene) Ethylene Or Phenylene Diamines and Transition Metal Complexes Thereof	5514823
M 04873/81	Recovery of Precious Metals	5028259
M 04879	Enzymes Produced by Mutants of Geotrichum Candida	5470741
ziDocket##	Elizymes Froduced by Motarias of Cediticitum Cariolda	JUS Palent
		3000000
M 04879A	Mutant of Geotrichum Candidum which Produces Novel Enzyme Systems to Selectively Hydrolyze Triglycerides	5591615
M 04879B	Mutant of Geotrichum Candidum which Produces Novel Enzyme Systems to Selectively Hydrolyze Triglycerides	5654181
M 04879C	Mutant of Geotrichum Candidum which Produces Novel Enzyme Systems to Selectively Hydrolyze Triglycerides	5726048
M 04894	Continuous Bleaching of Alkylpolyglycosides	5362861
M 04894A	Continuous Bleaching of Alkylpolyglycosides	5554740
M 04901/2	Preparation of Alkylpolyglycosides	5266690
M 04901/2A	Preparation of Alkylpolyglycosides	5449763
M 04901/2B	Preparation of Alkylpolyglycosides	5859218
M 04901/2C	Preparation of Alkylpolyglycosides	5962399
M 04917C	Wet Strength Resin Composition and Method of Making Same	
M 04917D	Wet Strength Resin Composition and Method of Making Same	<del>                                     </del>
M 04921A	Improvement in Dynamic Thermostability of Post- Chlorinated Vinyl Chloride Polymers (CPVC) by Costabilizing Lubricants	
M 04930A	Fibers Containing an Antistatic Finish and Process Therefor	5464678
M 04930B	Process for Treating Fibers with an Antistatic Finish	5491026
M 04932	Fiber Finishing Methods	5240743
VI 04932A	Fiber Finishing Methods	5314718
VI 04934	Catalyzed Process for Oxidation of Oxnides of Unsaturates to Carboxylic Acids	5399749
M 04940	TELOMERIZATION PROCESS	
VI 04951	Low Calorie Substitute for an Edible Oil	5399371
M 04951A	Low Calorie Substitute For An Edible Oil	5502219
M 04959	Telomerization Process of a Conjugated Alkadiene with a Polyol	5198598
M 04976	Possyeny of Palladium	5654458
M 05004	December for Making Alkyl Nanhthalene Sulfonate Surfactants	5110981
M 05015	Process for Preparing Zeolite Sturries Using a Nonionic Sugar Surfactant and Electrolyte	5883070
M 05063	Nevel Pheology Modifiers Type II	F700805
M 05063C	Polymeric Thickeners for Aqueous Compositions	5728895
M 05063E	Polymeric Thickeners for Aqueous Compositions	
M 05003E	Polyesters for Use in Blood Partitioning	EE00333
	To be store for Use in Blood Partitioning	5506333
M 05077A	- A Contitioning Blood Using Polyesiers	5556557
M 05077B	Alkyl Glycoside Compositions with Improved Wetting	5385750
M 05079	Properties	
M 05086	Copper Recovery Process Preparation of Improved Alkylglycoside Surfactant Mixtures	
M 05087A	The proved Alkyinivi Using Outlotter	5734029
M 05087B	Preparation of Improved Alkyl Polyglycoside Santosom	_
M 05089	- for Romoving Heavy Metals	5494649
M 05089A	Car Domoving Heavy IVE als IIVIII our	5505925
M 05089A	Process for Removing Heavy Metals from Soil	

PATENT

M 05089C	Process for Removing Heavy Metals from Soil	5785935
M 05089D	Process for Removing Heavy Metals from Soil	5744107
M 05089E	Process for Removing Heavy Metals from Soil	5660806
M 05100/1	Recovery of Precious Metal	5198021
E Dockers	ame	USFIDE
		ं स्वात्वात्रा
M 05100/1A	Recovery of Precious Metal	5340380
M 05109	Viscosity Stabilized Amide Composition, Methods of Preparing and Using the Same	`.
M 05109A	Viscosity Stabilized Amide Composition, Methods of Preparing and Using the Same	5562848
M 05121A	Radiation-Curable Acrylates of Polyol Monoalkyl Ethers	
M 05125A	Citral Acetal Ethers of Alpha-Hydroxy Phenyl Ketones and Radiation Curable Compositions Thereof	5466721
M 05134	Polyesters of Ether Carboxylic Acids and Fiber Finishing Methods	5576470
M 05134A	Novel Polyesters of Ether Carboxylic Acids and Fiber Finishing Methods	5654038
M 05141	Oximation Process	5300689
M 05152	Method for Preparation of Glycosides	5304639
M 05153	Process for the Preparation of Glycosides	5457190
M 05155	Method of Modifying the Rheological Properties of Latex Paint	
M 05155A	Method of Modifying the Rheological Properties of Latex Paint	5889092
M 05168	Water Dispersible Urethane Acrylate Oligomer	5254611
M 05170	Method for Preparing Stabilized Alkyl Glycosides	5556950
M 05170A	Method for Preparing Stabilized Alkylglycosides	rin i
M 05170B	Method For Preparing Stabilized Alkyl Glycosides	5430131
M 05180	Dishwashing Detergent	r , i ,
M 05180A	Dishwashing Detergent	
M 05180B	Manual Dishwashing Method Useing Betaine-Anionic Surfactant Mixtures	5686400
M 05187	Wet Strength Resin Composition and Methods of Making Same	
M 05202	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerant Heat Transfer Fluids	
M 05217	Method for Increasing the Efficiency of a Disinfectant Cleaning Composition	
M 05219	Production of Alkylpolyglycosides	5519124
M 05230	Pine-Oil Containing Hard Surface Cleaning Composition	5308531
M 05251	Biodegradable Two-Cycle Engine Oil Compositions and Ester Base Stocks	
M 05251B	Biodegradable Two-Cycle Engine Oil Compositions and Ester Base Stocks	
M 05251C	Biodegradable Two-Cycle Engine Oil Compositions and Ester Base Stocks	
M 05253A	Methods for Improving a Disinfectant Cleaning Cream	
M 05254	lodine Complexes of Alkyl Polyglycosides	1
M 05259	Alkylpolyglycoside as a Dispersant for Titanium Dioxide	5279662
N 05292	Process for the Removal of Toxic Cuspide and Honor Matel	E622007
M 05282	Process for the Removal of Toxic Cyanide and Heavy Metal Species from Alkaline Solutions	5522997

?. L. 7

M 05282B	Process for the Removal of Toxic Cyanide and Heavy Metal Species from Alkaline Solutions	5968364
M 05283	Method and Apparatus for Removing Metal Contamination from Soil	5466426
IDOO IDE	A Mile Comment of the	ของโลกเกา เน้นเกิดว
M 05283A	Method and Apparatus for Removing Metal Contamination from Soil	5607060
M 05288	Self-Emulsifying and/or Emollient Agents	5578642
M 05289	Modifiers for Aldoxime Extractant of Metal Values	
M 05289A	Modifiers for Aldoxime Extractant of Metal Values	1
M 05290	Mild Shampoo Composition	1
M 05290B	Mild Shampoo Composition	5514369
M 05291	Extreme Pressure Lubricant	
M 05291A	Extreme Pressure Lubricant	
M 05293	Oximation Process	5349088
M 05296	Glucoheptonate Compositions and Methods	70000
M 05300	Blended Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerant Heat Transfer Fluids	
M 05300B	Blended Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerant Heat Transfer Fluids	5820777
M 05302	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Hermetically Sealed Refrigerating Compressors	
M 05302A	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Hermetically Sealed Refrigerating Compressors	
M 05302B	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Hermetically Sealed Refrigerating Compressors	5853609
M 05302C	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Hermetically Sealed Refrigerating Compressors	
M 05302D	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Hermetically Sealed Refrigerating Compressors	
M 053 <b>03</b>	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerator Compressors Operating at High Temperatures	
M 05303D	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerator Compressors Operating at High Temperatures	
M 053 <b>05</b>	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerator Compressors Operating at High Temperatures	
M 05305B	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerator Compressors Operating at High Temperatures	5833876
M 05305C	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerator Compressors Operating at High Temperatures	5906769
M 05305D	Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerator Compressors Operating at High Temperatures	
M 05307	Liquid Pearlizing Composition	
M 05307A	Liquid Pearlizing Composition	5529721
M 05308A	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	5565505
M 05308B	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	5652323
M 05308C	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	5763506
M 05309A	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	

1,54

PATENT 7
REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0782

M 05309B	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	
M 05309C	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made	
W 055050	Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	
是Docket#		THE PARTY
		Centum Commen
M 05311A	Polymerizable N,N'-Substituted Piperazine Acrylamide Compounds	5565567
M 05311B	Polymerizable N,N'-Substituted Piperazine Acrylamide Compounds	5719202
M 05314	Defoamer	5261927
M 05318A	Polymeric Thickeners for Aqueous Compositions	
M 05318B	Polymeric Thickeners for Aqueous Compositions	5880222
M 05330	Wet Strength Resin Composition and Method of Making Same	
M 05333A	Enhanced Performance of Amphoteric Surfactants	5744441
M 05334	Waterwhite Clear Liquid Detergent Compositions	5451342
M 05337	Wet Treatment of Leather Hides	
	. 27	<u> </u>
M 05342	Process for the Production of Alkylpolyglycoside	5496932
M 05349	An Apparatus and Process for Recovering Metal from an Aqueous Solution	5454917
M 05351	Alkyl Polyglycosides in Hair and Skin Cleansing Compositions	5567808
M 05351A	Alkyl Polyglycosides having Improved Aesthetic and Tactile Properties	5783553
M 05351B	A Process for Making Alkyl Polyglycosides Having Improved Aesthetic and Tactile Properties	5677436
M 05351C	Alkyl Polyglycosides in Hair and Skin Cleansing Compositions	5605683
M 05356	Continuous Bleaching of Alkylpolyglycosides	5432275
		<u> </u>
M 05361	Pesticidal Surfactant Mixtures Comprising Alkylpolyglycosides and Alkylnaphthalene Sulfonates	5516747
M 05362A	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	5604269
M 05362B	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made	5623046
M 05363/4	Process for Preparing Surfactant Mixtures Having Fight College	5545622
M 05363/4A	Process for Preparing Surfactant Mixtures Having High Solids	5534500
M 05367	Francisc Agent Composition and Process	5523335
M 05368	Printing Inks and Related Laminates and Processes	5599481
M 05373A	Defoamer	
M 05373A	Thickener For Aqueous Compositions	5501813
	Method of Thickening Aqueous Formulations	5597406
M 05374A	Method of Thickening Aqueous Formulations	5597407
M 05374B	Thickener for Aqueous Compositions	58688 <b>26</b>
M 05374C	Method for Making Alkyl Polyglycosides	
INDUCES TO A STATE OF THE STATE	Method for Making Alkyl Polyglycosides	5633359
M 05375	INDESCRIPTION TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	122024 <b>27</b>
M 05375A	Curing Agents for Aqueous Epoxy Resins	5583167
M 05375A M 05376	Curing Agents for Aqueous Epoxy Resins	
M 05375A	Curing Agents for Aqueous Epoxy Resins  Defoamer Composition and Method of Using the Same  Process for Fixing Dyes in Textile Materials	5464452

PATENT

ğ

M 05386	Smoke Reduction of Fiber Lubricants	5543065
M 05389	Process for Making Carboxylic Acids	5420316
M 05392	METHODS FOR RECOVERY OF ACIDS	0420310
M 05393A	Recovery of Tocopherols	
A COSTON	The covery of Tocopherois	
		(1618191) - 18181891
M 05393B	Recovery of Tocopherois	5616735
M 05393C	Recovery of Tocopherols	5670669
M 05393D	Recovery of Tocopherols	5646311
M 05400A	Process for Making Isethionate Ester Salts	5646320
M 05400B	Process for Making Isethionate Ester Salts	5763632
M 05401	Increasing the Electrical Resistivity of Ester Lubricants,	0100002
	Especially for Use with Hydrofluorocarbon Refrigerants	
M 05401A	Increasing the Electrical Resistivity of Ester Lubricants,	5851968
	Especially for Use with Hydrofluorocarbon Refrigerants	
M 05402	Composition and Method for Treating Substrates to Reduce	5478486
	Electrostatic Charge and Resultant Article	
M 05402A	Composition and Method for Treating Substrates to Reduce	5534192
	Electrostatic Charge and Resultant Article	
M 05402B	Composition and Method for Treating Substrates to Reduce	5508099
M 05407	Electrostatic Charge and Resultant Article	
	Acrylic Emulsions Useful In Printing Inks	
M 05414	Polyol Ester Lubricants, Especially Those Compatible with Mineral Oils, for Refrigerating Compressors Operating at High	
	Temperatures	
M 05414A	Polyol Ester Lubricants, Especially Those Compatible with	<del> </del>
ארו דטט ואו	Mineral Oils, for Refrigerating Compressors Operating at High	
	Temperatures	1.
M 05417A	Biologically Active Composition	555 <b>0115</b>
M 05420	Process for Making Alkyl Polyglycosides	55126 <b>66</b>
M 05422	High Cohesion Fiber Finishes	5525243
M 05427	Air Entrainment Compositions for Cement Compositions	
M 05431	Aqueous Compositions Containing Polymerizable Surfectant	5563214
100401	Compounds	E740020
M 05436	Process for Preparing Fuels, Fuel Substitutes, and Fuel	5710030
	la Limente from Deneviable Resolices	
M 05437	Process for Improving Color and Color Stability of Oleic Acid	5525261
M 05438	A - Ni-totic Composition and Method of Making the Same	5457236
M 05447	Improved Process For the Production Of Beta-Diketone	5543565
M 05448	Method for Forming Two Terminal Carboxylic Acid Groups	354556
W 00770		5801275
M 05448A	A Method for Forming Two Terminal Carboxylic Acid Groups	
191 054467	- Oznaide	5648010
M 05449	Lubricant for Air Entanglement Replacement	
M 05450	Dry Strength Resins	
IVI 00400		
NI OF AF2	Process for Improving Stability of Glycerin	5488161
M 05453		5550264
M 05457	Oximation Process  Process for the Removal of Dissolved Metallic Catalyst from	3330234
M 05459	Ester Products Process for Making High Moisture Content Soap Bars	5631215
1	Content Soan Bars	10001210

**PATENT** REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0784

M 05463A	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resins, Dispersions Made Therewith and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	55655 <b>06</b>
M 05470	Smokeless Two-Cycle Engine Lubricants	
M 05470A	Smokeless Two-Cycle Engine Lubricants	59256 <b>02</b>
SEN ACESTE		
	The state of the s	- Mindeller - Mindeller
M 05470C	Smokeless Two-Cycle Engine Lubricants	5912214
M 05470E	Smokeless Two-Cycle Engine Lubricants	
M 05471	Method of Recovering Extractant	5879556
M 05476	Aqueous Stannous Chloride Catalysts for Methylation of	
	Tocopherols in Reaction Medium with Acetone Solvent	
M 05477A	Separation of Therapeutically Active Tocopherols	
M 05478D	Method of Producing High Density Tocopherol Acid Succinate	
M 05478E	Method of Producing High Density Tocopherol Acid Succinate	
M 05479B	Method of Making Purified Odor Free Tocopherol Acetate:	
M 05480A	Self-Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resin Dispersions and Coating	
	Compositions Made Therefrom	
M 05490	Defoamer/Antifoam Composition	
M 05495	Method for Recovering Copper	5670035
VI 055 <b>04</b>	Curing Agents for Epoxy Resins Based on 1,2- Diaminocyclohexane	5508373
VI 05505A	Compositions of Tocopherol and beta-Carotene	
M 05506A	Compositions Based on Tocopherols	
M 05507A	Pharmaceutical Compositions Comprising Lycopene	
M 05508A	Compositions Based on Tocopherols and Tocotrienols	
VI 05514	Industrial and Institutional Liquid Cleaning Compositions	5525 <b>256</b>
	Containing Alkyl Polyglycoside Surfactants	EC2424C
VI 05514A	Industrial and Institutional Liquid Cleaning Compositions Containing Alkyl Polyglycosides	5631216
VI 05515	Curing Agents for Aqueous Epoxy Resins	57706 <b>57</b>
VI 05515A	Curing Agents for Aqueous Epoxy Resins	
VI 05517A	Aqueous Self-Dispersible Epoxy Resin Based on Epoxy-Amine Adducts	<u> </u>
M 05517B	Aqueous Self-Dispersible Epoxy Resin Based on Epoxy-Amine Adducts	5643976
M 05518	Self-dispersing curable epoxy resin dispersions and coating compositions made therefrom	
M 05518A	Self Dispersing Curable Epoxy Resin Dispersions and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	l
0.00004	Esters of 2-Ethylhexanoic Acid	5976399
M 05521	Blended Polyol Ester Lubricants for Refrigerant Heat Transfer	
M 05521A	Fluids Agriculturally Active Composition Comprising Polyhydroxy Acid	5559078
M 05527	Amide Adjuvant	
M 05529	Film-Forming Compositions	5527362
M 05532	Alkyl Polyglycosides in Textile Scour/Bleach Processing	5573707
M 05532A	Process for reducing foam in an aqueous alkyl polyglycoside composition	5542950
M 05532B	Alkyl Polyglycosides in Textile Scour/Bleach Processing	3072300
M 05536	Method of Producing Solutions or Dispersions	5877253
M 05549	Method of Preparing Inorganic Pigment Dispersions	3011233
M 05550	Amine Oxide/Amide Foam Stabilizer System	

M 05553		5648409
14.05554	Amine Adducts Containing Aromatic Polyepoxides  Method for Recovery of Polymers	5575918
M 05554	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	55/59/6
M 05558	Transparent Soap Bars	
ADocket II	anu.	india india
M 05568	Compositions Comprising Sugar Surfactants	A V company of the V
M 05571A	Method for Purifying Azelaic Acid	
M 05573	Method for Controlling the Reactivity of an Ozonization	5883269
.,,	Reaction Product	
M 05574A	Preparation of Dicarboxylic Acids by Ozonization of Unsaturated Carboxylic Acids with Reduced Ketoacid Content	
M 05579	Biodegradable Two-Cycle Engine Oil Compositions, Grease	
	Compositions, and Ester Basestocks Used Therein	
M 05592	Process for Enhancing the Transparency of Transparent Soap	
M 05608	Cross-Linkable Permanent Surface Treatment Agents for	<del> </del>
	Polymeric Materials	
	Amended by PCT to Cross-Linkable Permanent Surface	
	Treatment Agents.	
M 05610	Use of Alkylpolyglycosides to Control Foam in Cleaning Products	
M 05610A	The Use of C16-C18 Alkylpolyglycosides as Defoamers in	
.,, 000	Cleaning Compositions	<u> </u>
M 05614	Cleaning Compositions Having Enhanced Enzyme Activity	<u> </u>
M 05627	Method of Preparing Inorganic Pigment Dispersions	
M 05628	Antistatic Composition and Process for Making Same	5773507
M 05628A	Antistatic Composition and Process for Making Same	
M 05631	An Improved Process for the Manufacture of APG® Surfactant	5831044
	Containing Compositions	5808130
M 05636A	Esterification of Phenols	5760108
M 05638	Water-Borne, Air-Drying Binders from Self-Dispersible Epoxy	13/60/100
W 00000	Desins and Drying Oil Fatty Acids	<del></del>
M 05640	Process for Treating a Textile Substrate	<del></del>
M 05640A	A A motive for Formulating a Lexille IIIIISII	{
### <b>#</b> ### / ** *	Composition and For Treating a Textile Substrate Thereway	
M 05642	Corrosion Inhibitors for Cement Compositions	
M 05643	Amide/Betaine Foam Stabilizer System in a LAS/GLUCOPON	
,,, oto .=	Formulation Provides Increased Performance	5888960
M 05643A	Surfactant Composition	5853596
M 05646	A Method for Reducing Chemical Oxygen Demand of Water	
	Containing Organic Material Emulsified by a Surfactant	5569406
M 05652	Stamping Lubricants	5744432
M 05652A	La haire man	
M 05658A	Method of Preparing Resin/Pigment Compositions for Printing	9
141 000001		
M 05659	Inks Process for Removing and Recovering Ammonia from Organ	
MI 00009	Process for Removing and Recovering Administration Metal Extractant Solutions in a Liquid-Liquid Metal Extraction	
ł	Demonse	
M 05663	Method of Producing a Tocopherol Product	
M 05663A	Method of Producing a Tocopherol Product	
M 05665	Process for Soil Remediation	5725470
M 05665A	Process for Soil Remediation	10123410

M 05668/9A	Chips	5728265
M 05668/9B	Process for Enhancing White Liquor Penetration into Wood Chips	
· aneous		
M 05668/9C	Process for Enhancing White Liquor Penetration into Wood Chips	
M 056 <b>82</b>	Foaming Composition	
M 05682A	Foaming Composition	5773406
M 05684A	Methods of Preparing Inorganic Pigment Dispersions	5786436
M 05688	Agricultural Adjuvant	
M 05690	Polymerizable Compounds	5756742
M 05701	Antibacterial Composition Containing Triclosan And Tocopherol	
M 05703	Polyester Oligomer Acrylates	
M 05703A	Polyester Oligomer Acrylates	
M 05704	Glycerine Personal Cleansing Bar with Alkylpolyglycoside	
M 05705A	Process for Making Polycarboxylic Acids	
M 057 <b>06</b>	Foamibility Reduction of APG® Surfactant by Blending with Alkoxylated Alcohols, Specifically SANDOXYLATE SX-602, and DEHYPON LS-36	
M 05706A	The Use of Alkoxylated Alcohols to Control Foaming of Alkyl Polyglycosides in Cleaning Compositions	
M 05710	Polymeric Thickeners for Aqueous Compositions	5916935
M 05710A	Polymeric Thickeners for Aqueous Compositions	
M 05714	Improved Fat Splitting Process	
M 05714A	Process For Continuously Splitting a Glyceride into Carboxylic Acids and Glycerin	5830719
M 05716	Process for Making Alkyl Ether Glycerols	5898086
M 05717	Improved Process for Recovery of Gold	5885327
M 05719	Calcium Activation of Lipase Enzyme in Process Of Pressure Splitting Glycerides	5968792
M 05723	Method for Increasing the Efficacy of an Odor Masking Agent	5674517
M 05724	Translation for Pesticide Concentrates	5770549
M 05725	- I - I - Bland for Non-Solvent Hard Surface Cleaning	1011000
M 05726	Novel Surfactant Blend for Use in Hard Surface Cleaning Compositions	-
M 05729	Fire Desistant Gel Pads	5914308
M 05736	- tos Applomerating Detergent Powders	
M 05737	Superfatted Personal Cleansing Bar Containing Airy	
M 05737	Polyglycoside Frequency of Cellulase	5888800
	and Xylanase in Bacillus Subtilis and Bacillus Elements and Bacillus Subtilis and Bacillus Elements and Bacill	
M 05742	Using Alkylpolyglycoside	
M 05743	Polymeric Thickeners for Aqueous Compositions	
M 05748	Polymeric Inickeners for Alcohols	5907067
M 05749	Method of Alkoxylating Alcohols	
M 05749A M 05751	Method of Alkoxylating Alcohols  Use of Alkylpolyglycoside for Improved Hard Surface	

M 05754	Copper Recovery Process	59086 <b>05</b>
VI 05767	Carotenoid Formulation	
VI 05768	Carotenoid Agent for Inhibiting the Conversion of Epithelial	
	Cells to Tumors	-
Docker#		E US Falant
		ZOM
M 05769	Naturally Derived Carotene/Oil Composition and the Process	595824
	for the Production Thereof	
M 057 <b>70</b>	Carotenoid Composition	
M 05770B	Carotenoid Composition	
M 05771	High Cis-Betacarotene Composition	5612485
M 05772	Water Dispersible Therapuetic Formulations	5773026
M 05773	Therapeutic Agent for the Treatment of Melanomas	5705180
M 05773A	Therapeutic Agent for the Treatment of Melanomas	5897871
VI 05775	Method of Making Blended Cement Compositions	
VI 05777	Fluid Composition for Physiological Separations with	5731391
	Enhanced Resistance to Inward Migration of Substances	}
	Requiring Accurate Dosage Monitoring	
vi 05778	Use of Polyol Ester Lubricants to Minimize Wear on Aluminum	
1.05704	Parts in Refrigeration Equipment	
V 05781	Agricultural Adjuvant	5928563
M 05783	Novel Sulfated/Sulfonated Surfactants	5780421 -
И 05783A	Novel Sulfated/Sulfonated Surfactants	5900398
и 05790A	Electronic Production System  Sugar Surfactants Having Enhanced Tactile Properties	5756446
A 05791	Sugar Surfactables Flaving Elimences Techne Tropernes	3/30446
л 0580 <b>0</b>	Transparent Dishwashing Bar/Paste	5919744
A 05800A	Transparent Dishwashing Bar/Paste Comprising Alkyl	0919144
	Polyglycosides Polymerizable Compounds	5922820
A 05806	Adhesives for Flexible Laminates	1
A 05807	Radiation Curable Rheology Modifiers	5804671
A 05809	Radiation Curable Rheology Modifiers	5889076
A 05809A	Radiation Curable Kneelogy Modificis	5703252
M 05813	Recovery of Tocopherols  Natural Anti-Oxidant Composition	<del> </del>
M 05815A	2-Hydroxy-5-Alkyl-beta-Methylstyrene and Process of	<del></del>
vi 05825℃	Preparing Hydroxyarylaldehydes Thereform	
	2-Hydroxy-5-Alkyl-beta-Methylstyrene and Process of	5877355
M 05825D	le Hudrowandaldehydes Inereloriii	
	of 2 Hydroxy-5-Alkyl-bela-Methylstylelle allu	
M 05825E	Process of Preparing Hydroxyarylaldehydes Thereform	
	Alkylpolyglycoside Ether Carboxylate	
M 05829	Alkylpolyglycoside Ether Carboxylates	5908928
M 05829A	- Laboraido Ether Carboxviates	
M 05829B	Improved Beta-Diketones for the Extraction of Copper from	
M 05832	Calutions	
	Improved Beta-Diketones for the Extraction of Copper from	
M 05832A	i land Colutions	
	- I Droparing Inorganic Pigment Dispersions	
M 05842	The de of Proparing Ingrashic Plament Dispersions	
M 05842A	Was for Cleaning Textile Dyellig Machines	5888949
M 05843	Thickeners For Aqueous Cosmetic Compositions  Thickeners For Aqueous Cosmetic Compositions	
M 05844	Thickeners For Aqueous Cosmello Composition	
M 05850	Shock Absorber Containing Biodegradable Fluid	

M 05851	Non-Solvent Polyester Dye Auxilliary	
M 05851A	fire the content of t	803931
VI 05856		888953
भग्गकात्वर्गः -		Minica Minica
M 05858	Branched Polyesters Prepared from Hydroxyfunctional Components with Functionality in Excess of Two, and their Use in Physiological Separation Vehicles	-
M 05862	Method for Introducing Gaseous Nutrients into Cultivating Ponds	
M 05863	Method and Apparatus for Harvesting Substances from Microorganisms	`
M 05864	Method of Recovering Lipid Fractions of Disrupted Cell Suspensions	`
M 05865	Enzyme Treatment of Disrupted Cell Suspensions	
M 0586 <b>6</b>	Stabilization of Algal Concentrate	
M 05867	Method of Extracting Carotenoids from Cellular Concentrates	
M 05868A	Thioesters as Boundary Lubricants	·
M 05883	Process to Hydrogenate Organic Nitriles to Primary Amines	5874625
M 05884	Aqueous Thickener Composition and Process for Making Same	
M 05888	Anti-Static Lubricant Composition and Method of Making Same	·
VI 05893	Use of Microcrystalline Wax and Low Foaming Emulsifiers as	
VI 05894	Alkylene Glycols	5877245
M 05896	Corrosion Inhibitors for Cement Compositions	E710010
M 05897	Therewith, and Coating Compositions Made Therefrom	5719210
M 05904	Process for the Recovery of Nickel	
M 05916	Radiation Curable Polyesters	
M 05916A	Radiation Curable Polyesters	5877142
M 05921	Use of Xantham Gum to Improve Gloss Retention of Surfactants and Surfactant Based Hard Surface Cleaners	
M 05929	Improved in the Process of Recovery of Metals	5750663
M 05931	Solid Soap/Syndet Composition	5939034
M 05935	Process for the Recovery of Precious Metal Values from Aqueous Ammoniacal Thiosulfate Leach Solutions	
M 05935A	Process for the Recovery of Precious Metal Values from Aqueous Ammoniacal Thiosulfate Leach Solutions	
M 05937	Polymer Additive for Fiber Dye Enhancement	
M 05938	Translucent Personal Cleansing Bars	15929020
M 05942	Process for Chelating Divalent Metal Ions in Alkaline Detergen Formulations	1 .
M 05943	Agricultural Compositions Comprising Alkyl Polyglycosides an Fatty Acids	5910476
M 05944	Abrasive-Containing Soap Bars	סורטו פכן
M 05946	Conditioning Shampoo Formulation	15000400
M 05946A	Conditioning Shampoo Formulation	5888489
M 05948	Method of Producing a Tocopherol Product	5686632

M 05948A	Method of Producing an Extruded Nutritional Supplement Product		
M 05950	Reoximation of Metal Extraction Circuit Organics	<del></del>	1
M 05950A	Reoximation of Metal Extraction Circuit Organics		┥.
		SUSPERIOR	÷ 4
		(Mumba	
M 05953	Methods of Preparing Inorganic Pigment Dispersions	<u>,</u>	7
M 05955A	Microemulsion Composition for Cleaning Hard Surfaces	5952287	1
M 05955B	Microemulsion Composition for Cleaning Hard Surfaces		1
M 05955C	Microemulsion Composition for Cleaning Hard Surfaces	`	1
M 05956	Pearlescent Amplifier for Surfactants	5925340	1
M 05957	Personal Care Washing Bars Containing Dimer Acids and		+
	Dimer Acid Derivatives	,	1
M 05962	Concentrated Solutions of Oxime Metal Extractants and		1
	Method of Formulating Extractant Compositions Therefrom	_	
M 05963	Process for Making Skin Cleansing Combination Soap Bars		٦
	and Cleansing Liquids	·	
M 05964	Process for Recovering Carboxylic Acids from a Fermentation		7
14.050545	Broth	·	_
M 05964A	Process for Recovering Carboxylic Acids from a Fermentation Broth		1
M 05964B	Process For Recovering Carboxylic Acids From A	<del> </del>	
M 03904B	Fermentation Broth.		.
M 05968	Dye Transfer Inhibition System	<del></del>	-
M 05969	Alkylpolyglycosides in Textile Scour/Bleach Processing	5833719	_
M 05971	Lubricants for Diesel Fuel		$\dashv$
M 05973	Method of Making Hydrogenated Acids		7
M 05973A	Method of Making Hydrogenated Acids		1
M 05979A	Polyester Oligomer Acrylates	5912381	7
M 05980	Separation And Purification Of Polycarboxylic Acids From		7
11, 00000	Fermentation Broths		4
M 05984	Amine Functional Epoxy Curing Agents		1
M 05985	Epoxy Curing Agent	57983 <b>98</b>	4
M 05989	Continuous Bulk Polymerization Process	ļ	4
M 06001	Alkyl Polyglycosides and Alkyl Sulfates as Penetrates in		- [
	Mercerizing Baths	<del></del>	$\dashv$
M 06012	An Additive for Controlling Microwave Heating Rates	5827453	$\dashv$
M 06028	Defoaming Compositions	5895605	
M 06028A	Defoaming Compositions	1000000	_
M 06028B	Defoaming Compositions		
M 06028C	Defoaming Compositions		
M 06028D	Defoaming Compositions		
M 06050	Improved Pulping Process	<del>-   · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>	
M 06057	Aqueous Polyamide-Polymer Dispersion Compositions and		
55551	Method of Use		
M 06058	Method of Partitioning Blood Using Polyesters		
M 06060	Improved Defoamer Process	<del></del>	
M 06061	Surfactants for Use in Agricultural Formulations		
M 06062	Alkylpolyglycoside-Containing Surfactant Blends for Emulsion	3	
	Polymerization		
M 06064	Process for Removing Polysorbitols from Sorbitan Esters	5026420	
M 06077	A Process for Making Sterically-Hindered Beta-Diketones	59361 <b>29</b>	

M 06080	Use of Alkyl Polyglycosides to Improve Foam Stabilization of Amphoacetates		
M 06081	Reduction of the Carbonyl Value of Carboxylic Acids and		-
IVI 0000 I	Derivatives of Carboxylic Acids		
#Docker#	into the second	USPANATO	
		3,000,000	
M 06083	Use of Surfactant Mixtures with Matching Hydrophobes to Obtain Increased Performance in Laundry Detergents		
M 06088	Non-V.O.C. Emulsifier for Methyl Esters.	5871666	١.
M 06092	Aqueous Dispersions of Polymers		<b>十</b> 5
M 06 <b>093</b>	Method for Disinfecting Surfaces		7
M 06094	Improved Process for Fixing Dyes in Textile Materials	5922088	7
M 06135	Method for Making an Alkyl Polyglycoside		1
M 06146	Screen Coating Composition and Method for Applying Same		1
M 06146A	Screen Coating Composition and Method for Applying Same		+
M 06151	Energy Curable Oligomers, Rheology Modifiers and Adhesion Promoters		1
M 06158	Lutein Diesters Having High Bioavailability		1
M 061 <b>69</b>	Self-Dispersible Epoxide/Surfactant Coating Compositions	1	7
M 06172	Process for Extraction of Metals from Aqueous Ammoniacal Solutions		
M 06172A	Process for Extraction of Metals from Aqueous Ammoniacal Solutions	,	
VI D6174	Process for the Preparation of Polyamides		7
M 06176	Process for the Preparation of Dimeric Fatty Acid C1-4 Alkyl Esters		
VI 06206	Process For Making Carboxylic Acid Esters	<u> </u>	
И 06212A	Sterol Esters As Food Additives		
M 06215	Process for Making Phenolic Ketones	5969185	
M 06217	High Softening Point Standard Polyamide Ink Resin for Use in Cold Seal Release Lacquers		
M 06225	Polymeric Lubricant Compositions, and Methods for Their Use	<del> </del>	4
VI 06226	Use and Preparation of Primary Amines to Improve Oily Soil Detergency of Cleaning Compositions		
VI 06228	Process for Removing Unsaponifiable Materials From Fatty Acid		
M 06242	Use of Fatty Alcohol Polyalkoxy Alkyl Ethers in Agricultural Formulations		
M 06243	Use of Narrow Range Ethoxylates of Fatty Alcohols in Agricultural Pesticide and Adjuvant Formulations		-
M 06244	Use of Fatty Alcohol Carbonates as Solvents in Agricultural		4
M 06245	- Language Containing Monoglycenies		$\dashv$
M 06246	Antistats for High Temperature Short Heater (HTSH) Textoring	9	
M 06247	Additions for Open-End Spinning		
M 06252	Process For Extracting Copper Values From Copper-		٠,
M UDZOZ	Containing Ores		,,
M 06253A	to the Adignment	_	
M 06254	Beta-Hydroxy Mercaptans as Co-Stabilizers for Halogenated		;
141 00204	1 1		
M 06255	- International Composition Having Enhanced Tactile Property		
M 06259	Active Energy Curable Resins Using Helikers Naw Water Co.	•	•
14, 00200	Recent Developments		

M 06277	Process for the Production of Diketo Dinitriles and Polymers	<del></del>
W 00277	Derived Therefrom	
M 06278	Pesticide Dispersant	
Docket#	<u> </u>	USPAIRIN
		ANUMAR ANUMAR
M 06287	Energy-Curable Composition for Making a Pressure Sensitive	3,14111173
177 00207	Adhesive	
M 06296	Production of a Product Enriched in Isoflavone Values From	
00200	Natural Sources	ļ
M 06308	Cytochrome P450 Monooxygenase and Nadph Cytochrome	
	P450 Oxido Reductase Genes and Proteins Related to the	1
	Omega Hydroxylase Complex of Candida Tropicalis and	į.
	Methods Relating Thereto	.
M 06312	Method for Coating a Textile	•
M 06314	Polyamides from Dimer and Trimer Acid Esters and Methods	
	for their Preparation	
M 06357	Ketoximes, Processes Therefor, and Copper Extraction	
1.0000	Process	
M 06384	Polyamines and Coating Compositions with Enhanced Resistance to Yellowing	
M 06389	Dimers and Trimer Acid Esters From Epoxidized Compounds	
IVI UDOBB	and Methods For Their Preparation	. }
M 06401	Stabilization Of Aqueous Emulsion Polymers	
VI 06403	Process for Producing Light Color Dimer Acids from the	
W 00403	Dimerization of Unsaturated Fatty Acids	· [
M 06407	Defoaming Compositions	
VI 06408	Novel Amine Functional Epoxy Curing Agent	
V 06408A	Novel Amine Functional Epoxy Curing Agent	
M D6409	Synthesis of Phytosterol Sulfate	
VI 06417	Scuff Resistant/Bloom Resistant Thermographic Polyamide	
1100-11	Resin	
M 06425	Defoamers For Aqueous Systems	
M 06428	Carotenoid Ester Handling and Viscosity Control	
M 06430	Aqueous Shower Rinsing Composition	
M 06431	Low Viscosity High Active Blends of Alkypolyglycoside and	
	Alcohol Ethoxylates	
M 06437	Process for Recovering Carboxylic Acids from a Fermentation	
	Broth Service	
M 06437A	Process for Recovering Carboxylic Acids from a Fermentation	
	Broth Broth Colors in	
M 06438	Prevention of Chlorothalonil Induced Fading of Colors in	
	Exterior House Paints Process for Removing Manganese From Organic Solutions of	
M 06452	Oximes and Nickel Ore Treatment Process  Oximes and Nickel Ore Treatment Process	
	Use of a Carboxylated Alkyl Polyglycoside Surfactant to	
M 06453		<u></u>
	A Surfactant Blend Based on Alpha-Olefin Sulfonates and	
M 06458	A Surfactant Bieno Based on Alpha Comme	
	Alkyl Polyglycosides	
M 06459	Gloss Retention Compositions  Physiological Fluid Separation Vehicles Having Improved  Physiological Fluid Separation Vehicles Having Improved	
M 06463	Physiological Fluid Separation Ventices Hermany Resistance to Inward Migration of Therapeutic Agents	
M 06466	Nickel Recovery Process and Compositions for Use Therein	
M 06467	Nickel Recovery Process and Compositions to	

M 06469	A Process for Making a Textile Finish Composition Having Antisling Properties		
STOCKE HE			4
			1
M 06475	A Method and Apparatus for Near Infrared Chemical Analysis	Yamaa	
	of Various Materials	·	1
M 06483	Process for Extracting and Recovering Copper		
M 06499	Process for the Preparation of Trimethylol Propane		T
	Caprylate/Caprate		
M 06502	Application of Artificial Intelligence Software to Interpretation of Analytical Data	,	
M 06517	Process for Removing Contaminants from Water		┨
M 06524	Antisling Additive for Yarn Lubricants and Fiber Finishes	<u> </u>	4
M 06525	Synthesis of 2-Hydroxyarylaldehydes	5856583	4
M 06525A	Synthesis of 2-Hydroxyarylaldehydes		$\dashv$
M 06525B	Salicylaldoximes and Method of Preparation	<u> </u>	1
M 06527	Silicone Softener Viscosity Reducer	<u> </u>	4
M 06531	Process for Reducing Cycle Times in Reactions During the	<u> </u>	$\dashv$
	Production of Alkyl Polyglycosides	1	
M 0654 <b>0</b>	Reduction of Latex Associated Hypersensitivity		7
M 06544	Use Of an Alkyl Polyglycoside to Enhance the Performance of a Cationic Fabric Care Product		1
VI 06548	Non-Solvent Polyester Dye Carrier Which Promotes Dye	<del> </del>	4
	Exhaustion At Atmospheric Conditions		
∧ 065 <b>59</b>	Adjuvant Composition		7
V 065 <b>60</b>	Improved Fermentation Process	,	7
M 06569	New Green Nonionic Surfactants for Emulsion Polymerization		7
И 06576	Improved Process For Recovery Of Copper From Aqueous Solutions		
M 06578	Hard Surface Cleaning Composition		]
M 06578A	Hard Surface Cleaning Composition	<u> </u>	1
M 06591	Method Of Improving Performance Of Refrigerant Systems		1
VI 06592	Method of Suppressing Dust	<b></b>	4
N 06596	Radiation - Polymerizable Composition Flushing And Grinding Vehicle Containing Same		
1.00006	Method for the Recovery of Palladium	4578250	_
M 06606	Movel Extractants for the Recovery of Palladium	4705896	4
M 06607	To the state of Composition for Laminating Ink Resins		_
M 06608	Improved Processes for the Recovery of Copper by SX from		. {
м 066 <b>09</b>	in a containing Nitrata	<del></del>	{
M 06619	Process for the Reduction of Glycerin in Transesterification		١
INI OOO 19	O-protions		-
M 06632	Process For Purifying Polycarboxylic Acids		
M 06636	and December		
M 06666	Totals of Solvents in Hydrophicolo		
141 00000	Compounds Which Act as Surface Active Components		
	Textiles  Method of Treating Proliferative Disease with Lycopene and	1	
M 06669		-	
	Process for Increasing Spinning Efficiency of Cotton and		
M 06682			
P 02709	Water-In-Oil Emulsion Detoamer Compositions, The		
1 02100	Preparation and Use		

**(**-)

02759	Concrete Having Improved Compressive Strength	
	Apulo	4/00003 4/00003
2 03 <b>003</b>	Photopolymerizable Compositions, Methods For Their	SE STUDIOS
00000	Preparation, and Methods For Their Use In Coating Substrates	;
03074	Polyepoxide Curing by Polymercaptans Catalyzed by	
	Diethylamino Alkyl Ethers	1
○ 0310 <b>0</b>	Polymeric Self-Inverting Water-In-Oil Emulsions Having Low	<u></u>
	Pour Point Temperatures	· {
03107	Amphoteric Water-In-Oil Self- Inverting Polymer Emulsion	4392917
03107	Amphoteric Water-In-Oil Self- Inverting Polymer Emulsion	4552670
03107	Amphoteric Water-In-Oil Self- Inverting Polymer Emulsion	4363886
03107	Amphoteric Water-In-Oil Self- Inverting Polymer Emulsion	4505828
03192	Radiation Hardenable Diluents	4382135
03192A	Radiation Hardenable Diluents	1002100
03298	Polyepoxide Curing By Polymercaptans Plus Catalytic Co-	4383090
	Curing Agent	
03373	Compositions Useful As Internal Antistatic Additives For	4379913
	Polymeric Structures	
03440	WATER SLURRIES OF CARBONACEOUS MATERIALS	
03475	CARBONACEOUS MATERIALS IN WATER SLURRIES	
03533	Anionic Dispersants for Aqueous Slurries of Carbonaceous	4492589
	Materials	
03543	Formaldehyde-Free Insolubilizers for Binders for PaperCoating Compositions	
03650	Improved Radiation-Hardenable Diluents	
03650-03	Improved Radiation-Hardenable Diluents	4876384
03650-07	Improved Radiation-Hardenable Diluents	5053554
03650-08	Starting Material for Improved Radiation-Hardenable Diluents	5159119
03650-09	Starting Materials for Improved Radiation Hardenable Diluents	5243085
03650-10	Starting Materials for Radiation Hardenable Diluents	5292965
03650-4A	Radiation-Hardenable Diluents	5110889
03698B	Phosphated Acrylates of Alkoxylated Alcohols	4800229
03714	Methods of Decontaminating Secondary Fiber	1899789
03716	Improved Method of Brown Stock Washing	
03739A	Tertiary Amine Derivatives as Components of Polymer	5444127
- 431357	Forming Systems	`
5 00020	Color Stabilization of Glycosides	
00020	Glycoside Preparation Directly from Aqueous Saccharide	4721780
5 00000	Solutions or Syrups	:
5 00081	Glycoside Preparation Directly From Aqueous Solutions Or	4996306
0 0000	Syrups	
5 00230	Monoglycosides as Viscosity Modifiers in Detergents	
5 00400	A Process for Potentiating Enzymes in an Enzyme Containing	
5 00 100	Detergent Composition	
S 00440	Disinfectant and/or Sanitizing Cleaner Compositions	H 0269
S 00460	Hard Surface Cleaning Composition and Method	4606850
S 00500	Decolorization of Glycosides	4762918
S 00501	Decolorization Of Glucosides	4904774
S 00540	Stability and Compatibility of Glycosides in Acid Systems	4683074
S 00540	Glycoside-Containing Agricultural Treatment Composition	H 224
S 00710 S 00711	Glycoside-Containing Agricultural Treatment Composition	H 303 (SIR)

**PATENT** REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0794

S 00720	Carpet Shampoo Or Upholstery Cleaning Shampoo	4678595
400ani		USTRICIO
S 00740A	Alkyl Mono and Polyglycoside Phosphate Esters	5001114
S 00761	Built Liquid Laundry Detergent Containing Alkyl Glycoside Surfactant	4780234
S 00840	Method For Inhibiting Oxidation Of Ferrous Metals with Alkyl Glycosides and Composition For Cleaning Ferrous Metals	4705665
S 00850	Branched Chain Glycosides	H 171 (SIR)
S 00861	Ionic Derivatives of Alkyl Mono- and Poly-Glycosides	4806275
S 01120	Process for Preparing Particulate Detergent Compositions	4675127
S 01211	Nonionic Fine Fabric Detergent Compositions	4780250
S 01280	Alkaline Hard-Surface Cleaners Containing Alkyl Glycosides	H 468 (SIR)
S 01371	Monoglycoside As Viscosity Modifiers In Detergents	4732696
S 01570A	GLYCOSIDE DECOLORIZATION PROCESS	
S 01660A	Color Stabilization Method for Glycoside Products	4959468
S 01720	Readily Dispersible Starch Compositions	4769081
S 020 <b>06</b>	Detergent Builder	
S 020 <b>09</b>	Lower Alkyl Glycosides in Aqueous Liquid Detergents	4488981
S 0262 <b>0</b>	Process for Preparation of Alkylglycosides	4950743
S 026 <b>90</b>	Removal of Water Miscible Materials from Glycoside Mixtures	4987225
S 02780	Use of Alkyl Glycosides for Dust Suppression	
S 02780B	Use of Alkyl Glycosides for Dust Suppression	5223165
S 0294 <b>0</b>	Process for the Direct Production of Glycoside Product in the Presence of Solid Saccharin	4939245
S 0295 <b>0</b>	Process for Production of Glycosides	5003057
S 03030A	A Process For Preparing a Detergent Slurry and Particulate  Detergent Composition	5118439
S 03041	Preparation Of Alkyl Glycosides	H 0619

**RECORDED: 10/11/2001** 

**PATENT** REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0795